RECU

10-14-1998

SHEET

10-5-98 100850452 To the Honor ratents and Trademarks: Please record the amacned original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1:03 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bismuth Cartridge, L.L.C. Pinon Holdings, L.E.CR/FILLAL ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Internal Address: Suite 1470 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Street Address: 3500 Maple Avenue \square Other_ City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75219 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?
Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name \square Other Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:

Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: April 15, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): See Section A below. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75/073,266 B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,811,510 1,833,780 1,842,871 Additional numbers attached? Yes ■ No. 5. Name and address of party to whom Total number of applications and correspondence concerning document should be registrations involved: 4 mailed: Name: David H. Tannenbaum 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): . . \$ 115.00 Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. ≅ Enclosed Street Address: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800 Authorized to be charged to deposit City: Dallas account State: Texas Zip: 75201 8. Deposit account number: 06-2380 10/09/1998 DNGUYEN 00000142 75073266 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 75.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document David H. Tannenbaum 02 October 1998 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



SECRETARY OF STATE

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the attached is/are true and correct copies of the following described document(s) on file in this office:

> PINON HOLDINGS, L.L.C. FILE NO. 7014612-22

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

APRIL 17, 1998



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in the City of Austin, on September 29, 1998.

> Alberto R. Gonzales Secretary of State

DAE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1798 FRAME: 0614

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Secretary of State of Texas TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION APR 1 7 1998

BISMUTH CARTRIDGE, L.L.C.

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 3.06 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act and Article X of the Articles of Organization of Bismuth Cartridge, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company (the "Company"), the Company adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Organization, which amend Article I thereof so as to change the name of the Company.

Article I. The name of the Company is Bismuth Cartridge, L.L.C.

Article II. The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the members of the Company on April 15, 1998:

Article I of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is Pinon Holdings, L.L.C."

Article III. This amendment was approved on April 15, 1998 by a majority of the holders of the Company's common and preferred shares then outstanding, voting together, pursuant to Article X of the Articles of Organization.

DATED: April 15, 1998

BISMUTH CARTRIDGE, L.L.C.

William S. Montgomery, Jr., President

DB980550208 041498 v4 349:15017-3

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1798 FRAME: 0615

RECORDED: 10/05/1998